Ralph Powell Streetlighting Improvements (#6388649) Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of 06/25/2019 09:00 AM CDT

						Engineer Estimate		Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.	
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Ralph Powell Streetlight Improvements							\$396,789.65		\$462,419.58
	1	. :	1 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
	2		2 DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,830.00	\$20,830.00
	3		3 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,975.00	\$12,975.00
	4		4 WASTE (HAUL OFF)	CY	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00
	5		5 BORROW MATERIAL (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)	CY	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00
	6		6 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00
	7		7 PAVERS	SY	80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$216.00	\$17,280.00
	8	: 1	8 SOD	SY	8	\$7.00	\$56.00	\$410.00	\$3,280.00
	9	9	9 POLES, STREET LIGHTS (TYPE P40D)	EA	36	\$1,855.00	\$66,780.00	\$1,956.00	\$70,416.00
	10	10	BASES, CONCRETE FOUNDATION (TYPE P40D)	EA	36	\$1,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$68,400.00
	11	. 1:	1 BRACKET ARMS (6 FT)	EA	72	\$335.00	\$24,120.00	\$325.00	\$23,400.00
	12	12	2 LUMINAIRES, (160 W LED)	EA	72	\$590.00	\$42,480.00	\$460.00	\$33,120.00
	13	13	3 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,185.00	\$10,370.00
	14	. 14	4 BASES, POWER ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,055.00	\$4,110.00
	15	1	5 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 2	EA	2	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
	16	10	6 PULL BOX, CLASS 1	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
	17	1	7 CABLE, 3C#4 AWG	LF	5723	\$5.25	\$30,045.75	\$5.89	\$33,708.47
	18	18	8 CABLE, 2C#10 AWG (POLE AND BRACKET)	LF	3478	\$1.80	\$6,260.40	\$1.70	\$5,912.60
	19	19	9 CONDUIT, 2" HDPE	LF	5723	\$10.50	\$60,091.50	\$16.37	\$93,685.51
	20	20	O CONDUIT, 3" SCHEDULE 40 PVC	LF	220	\$16.00	\$3,520.00	\$17.40	\$3,828.00
	21	. 2:	1 BREAK-AWAY CONNECTORS, FUSED	EA	72	\$66.00	\$4,752.00	\$63.00	\$4,536.00
	22	2.	2 BREAK-AWAY CONNECTORS, NON-FUSED	EA	36	\$64.00	\$2,304.00	\$63.00	\$2,268.00
Base Bid Total:							\$396,789.65		\$462,419.58